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2015 BOYS Summer Hoops Rosters

Team Adirondack (Sections 2 + 7)

Name

TyJon Gilmore
Ryan Camello
Nick Fruscio
Neftali Lind
Brian Hayes
Gabe Woodley
Michael Wynn
Sloan Seymour
Zac O'Dell

CJ Mulvey
Andrew Sischo
Coaches:
Orlando Dibacco
Guy Dibacco

Year
sr
sr
sr
sr
sr
sr
Jr
SO
sr
Jr
sr

Watervliet HS
Shaker HS

Buffalo (Section 6)

Name

Breon Harris

Jo Jo Staton
TC Brown
Partick Moore
Chad Biersbach
Grant Beyer
Takal Molson
Maceo Jack
Dominick Welch
Jordan Nwora
Gary Foster
Amadi Ikpeze
Coaches

Larry Jones

Chris Kensy

Year
12
12
12
12
10
12
12
12
11
12
12
12

Depew
Ambherst

Height
510
510
510
510
61
61
65
67
65
66
68

Height
5'9"
5' 9"
5'11"
6'3"
6'2"
6'3"
6'4"
6'5"
6'5"
6'7"
6'6"
6'8"

High School
Watervliet

Troy

Albany Academy
Schenectady
Shaker

Catholic Central
CBA

CBA

Schalmont
Albany Academy
Guilderland

High School

Niagara Falls

Middle Early College

Ambherst

Fredonia

Depew

St. Joe's

St. Mary's
Williamsville North
Cheektowaga
Park School

Middle Early College

Amherst

HS Coach
Orlando DiBacco
Richard Hurley
Brian Fruscio
Eric Lourdes
Jamie Haver
Chuck Mack
Dave Doemel
Dave Doemel
Greg Loiacono
Brian Fruscio
Michael Parks

HS Coach
Sal Constanatino
Randy Rich
Chris Kensy
Greg Lauer
Larry Jones
Mark Simon
Paul Rath
Chuck Swierski
Pat Cullinan
Mike Battaglia
Randy Rich
Chris Kensy



BOYS Central Boys (Sections 3 + 10)

No. Name Year Height High School HS Coach
1 Mika Adams-Woods 10 6'1" Bishop Ludden Pat Donelly
2  Terrence Nichols 12 6'1" New York Mills Mike Adey
3 Ryan Roland 12 511" Westhill Kevin King
4  Destin Blunt 12 6'3" Henninger Erik Saroney
5 Marquis Gilbert 12 6'2" Corcoran Tim Schmidt
6  Tyler Sullivan 12 6'2" Liverpool Ryan Blackwell
7  Charles Pride 10 6'2" CBA Buddy Wilekienski
8 Mark Lutz 12 6'3" CBA Buddy Wlekienski
9  Jimmy Boeheim 12 6'6" Jamesville-Dewitt Jacob Eich
10 Branden Gacek 12 6'4" CNS John Haas
11  Troy Temura 12 6'8" West Genesee Fred Kent
12  Nijuwan Smith 12 6'5" Henninger Erik Saroney
Coaches
Erik Saroney Henninger
Ryan Dando Tully
Jason Dudzinski Henninger
BOYS Hudson Valley Section 1)
No. Name Year Height High School HS Coach
1  Jesse Breeding Sr 6'5" Hendrick Hudson Jordan Hirsch
2 Luis Cartagena Sr 510" White Plains Spencer Mayfield
3 Emmanuel Chukwu Sr 6'9" Rye Country Day TBA
4  Benny DiMarco Sr 5'10" Eastchester Fred DiCarlo
5 Derrick Felder Sr 6'2" Saunders Anthony Nicodemo
6 Patrick Fleming Sr 6'4" lona Prep Vic Quirolo
7 Miles Haughton Sr 511" Mamaroneck Tyrone Carver
8  Elijah Hughes Sr 6'5" JFK Catholic Al Morales
9 TyJerome Sr 6'3" lona Prep Vic Quirolo
10 Kevin Mackin Sr 6'3" Nanuet Dave Masterson
11  Rob McWilliams Sr 6'3" Tappan Zee George Gaines
12  Matt Redhead Sr 6'5" Fox Lane Michael Tomassi

Coaches:
William Thom
Billy Thom

Steve Percigliotti
Nick Nastasi



BOYS MID HUDSON (SECTION 9)
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w

11
13
14
15
22
32
33
34
44

Name

Shaquez Nesbitt

Daniel Grant
Matthew Kanan
Jordan Bryan
Savion Boissard
Beau Smith
Omari Lane
Justin Mitchell
Riley Hayes
Jonas Parker
Justin Powell
Liam Perryman
Coaches

Ryan Schupp
John Dombrowski
Jaycee DeGroat

Nassau (Section 8)

Name

Joseph Santoro
Marcus St. Furcy
Tyler Rieger

Maxx Rosenbloom

Brian Fox
Sammy Robinson
Shane Gatling
Ryan Daly
Josh Robinson
Cole Eiber

Hall Elisias
Justin Caldwell
Coaches
Michael Wimmer
Matt Johnsen
Lou Robinson

Year Height High School
10 510" Poughkeepsie
12 6'1" Middletown
12 6'0" New Paltz
11 6'2" Middletown
12 6'3" Valley Central
11 6'3" Red Hook
12 6'0" NFA
12 6'0" NFA
12 6'6" Burke Catholic
12 6'6" Middletown
12 6'6" Pine Bush
12 6'6" Poughkeepsie
Port Jervis
Goshen
Middletown
Year Height High School
Senior 5'10 Island Trees
Senior 6'0 Lawrence
Senior 6'3 North Shore
Senior 6'6 Jericho
Soph 5'11 Floral Park
Senior 6'5 Lawrence
Senior 6'2 Baldwin
Senior 6'2 Island Trees
Junior 6'2 Valley Stream South
Senior 5'11 Herricks
Senior 6'7 Valley Stream South
Senior 6'6 Baldwin
Island Trees

Valley Stream South

Lawrence

HS Coach
Brian Laffin

Jim Kelly

Stuart Robinson
Jim Kelly

Eric Bartle

Matt Hayes
Matt Brown
Matt Brown
Doug Janeczko
Jim Kelly
Stephen Distefano
Brian Laffin

HS Coach
Michael Wimmer
Lou Robinson
Kevin Carpenter
Walter Bachman
Sean Boyle

Lou Robinson
Darius Burton
Michael Wimmer
Matt Johnsen
Tom Kinsella
Matt Johnsen
Darius Burton



BOYS Rochester (Section 5)
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Name

Liam Ebert
Anthony Lamb
Quinton Rose
Jason Hawkes
Dan Masino
Tommy Eastman
Jalen Pickett
Keith McGee
Zach Stenglein
Matt Keenan
Nahziah Carter

Jeenathan Williams

Coaches

Michael T. Grosodonia Il

Sean Coffey
Kevin Hauck
John McCauley
Lou Gallo

Year

12th
12th
12th
11th
11th
12th
11th
12th
11th
12th
11th
10th

Southern Tier (Section 4)

Name

Kevin Davis
Thomas Pasquale
Caleb Hertzog
Mark Mullins
Drew Gallagher
Sean Kelly
Brady Harrington
Albert Odero
Jordan Ayers
Gabe Short

Dan Fedor
Coaches

Bill Ocker

Andy Menhennett
Nick loannisci

Year

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
10

Height High School

59" Wellsville

6'6" Greece Athena
6'6" Bishop Kearney
6'5" Aquinas

6'1" Fairport

6'3" HF-L

6'2" Aquinas

6'2" Leadership Academy
5'10" West Irondequoit
6'4" Fairport

6'5" Bishop Kearney
6'4" UPREP

Aquinas Institute

Aquinas Institute

St. John Fisher
Hilton

Aquinas Institute

Aquinas Institute

Height High School
6'4 Oxford Academy
6'0 Union Endicott
6'3 Chenango Valley
6'3 Chenango Valley
6'1 Maine Endwell
6'4 Whitney Point
6'0 Whitney Point
6'3 Oneonta

6'3 Ithaca

6'4 Moravia

6'7 Elmira

Maine Endwell

Maine Endwell
Maine Endwell

HS Coach
Raymie Auman
Jim Johnson
Kevin Goode
Mike Grosodonia
Scott Fitch

Kevin Neenan
Mike Grosodonia
Reggie Simmons
Chris Cardon
Scott Fitch

Kevin Goode
Raheem Miller

HS Coach
Tim Davis
Joe Alger

Bob Zanot
Bob Zanot

Bill Ocker
Steve Morgan
Steve Morgan
Jerry Mackey
Jobe Zulu
Todd Mulvaney
Ryan Johnson



BOYS Suffolk (Section 11)
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Name Year
Michael AlImonacy Senior
Israel Johnson Senior
Mike Darby Senior
Nick Antonio Senior
Matt English Senior
Charles Manning Senior
Robert Petrocelli Senior
Kenny Charles Senior
James Allen Senior
Coach

Rob Schwender, East Islip HS

Height High School

6'0"
6'0"
6'0:
6'3:

6'4"
6'4"
6'3"
6'S"
6'5

Brentwood
Southampton
Bayport Blue Point
Babylon

Smithtown West
Bridgehampton
Harborfields
Huntington
Brentwood



